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XIIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 10/5/2025

Prueba 31 Fem., 100m Libre Abs.
10/05/2025 - 17:25 Resultados
RT 59.58 DÍAZ MUÑOZ, Queralt Tàrrega 25/05/2024
Puntos: AQUA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Abs.

1. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau10 C.N. Cervera 1:02.93 509 30.76 32.17
2. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Maria07 C.N. Cervera 1:02.96 508 30.32 32.64
3. GUARDIOLA SANS, Nuria 06 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:03.03 506 30.09 32.94
4. TORRES DALMAU, Alexandra 05 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:03.05 506 30.24 32.81
5. TODOROVA DIMITROVA, M. 08 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:04.65 469 31.48 33.17
6. CARABASA BALCELLS, Aina 08 C.N. Cervera 1:05.49 451 31.70 33.79
7. PRATS GONZALEZ, Ona 10 C.N. Tarrega 1:06.75 426 32.10 34.65
8. BRAVO CORTES, Claudia 11 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:07.53 412 32.42 35.11
9. JIMENEZ CASTILLO, Mar 11 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:07.56 411 32.86 34.70

10. COLLADO PONS, Marina 08 C.N. Mollerusa 1:08.43 395 32.00 36.43
11. MONNE FOIX, Julia 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:08.84 388 33.50 35.34
12. OSPINA MANTILLA, Naomi 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:08.90 387 33.11 35.79
13. BOSCH BOLEDA, Emma 08 C.N. Cervera 1:09.73 374 33.64 36.09
14. BORREGO PECANINS, Julia 12 C.N.Castellet 1:09.87 371 33.65 36.22
15. SANMARTIN FORTUNY, Elia 08 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:09.93 371 33.46 36.47
16. ANTONER REYES, Elia 11 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:11.03 354 34.06 36.97
17. MARIN PERRAMON, Xenia 12 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:11.28 350 35.17 36.11
18. CASANELLES NADAL, Emma 09 C.N. Tarrega 1:12.04 339 34.04 38.00
19. SANAHUJA GIMENEZ, Aina 08 C.N. Tarrega 1:12.15 337 34.95 37.20

SALADA RODRIGUEZ, Arlet 13 C.N.Castellet 1:12.15 337 34.63 37.52
21. MORE SALA, Marina 10 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:12.16 337 34.10 38.06
22. SERRA AYATS, Jana 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:12.45 333 33.90 38.55

VALLES PRAT, Carla 09 C.N.Castellet 1:12.45 333 34.33 38.12
24. COLLADO PONS, Paula 05 C.N. Mollerusa 1:13.08 325 34.81 38.27
25. CASCALES BOURETA, Alexia 13 C.N.Castellet 1:13.35 321 35.09 38.26
26. PIJUAN MARTINEZ, Berta 11 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:13.40 320 34.71 38.69
27. QUERALT SALAGEAN, Ares 12 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:13.63 317 38.85 34.78
28. MURA, Laila Jasmina 12 C.N. Mollerusa 1:14.82 302 35.83 38.99
29. TORRUBIANO FERRERO, Anna12 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:15.09 299 35.74 39.35
30. GUIU SOLE, Laura 13 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:15.80 291 36.37 39.43
31. COLOM JODAR, Anna 08 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:17.75 269 36.68 41.07
32. SOLA SARTORIO, Queralt 08 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:19.34 254 37.15 42.19
33. ALEIXOS GONZALEZ, Leyre 13 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:20.47 243 37.72 42.75
34. DEULOFEU MORCILLO, Afra 09 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:21.49 234 38.39 43.10
35. SERRANO MORRERES, Claudia12 C.P. Fraga 1:23.57 217 40.97 42.60
36. GONZALEZ PRAT, Noa 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:23.65 216 39.96 43.69
37. JOSAN, Amelia 13 C.N. Tarrega 1:24.83 207 41.28 43.55
38. CHARLES SAMARRA, Ona 13 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:30.97 168 45.99 44.98
39. TRULL BUXO, Joana 13 C.N. Cervera 1:32.37 160 43.90 48.47
40. PRAT LAGO, Elna 13 C.N. Tarrega 1:34.38 150 44.14 50.24
41. STANISLAV, Jessica Mihaela 13 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:36.84 139 45.16 51.68
42. CASAUBON ROSALES, Elsa 13 C.P. Fraga 1:53.01 87 50.45 1:02.56

DSQ MARQUEZ ERILL, Daia 11 C.E. Inef De Lleida
BX - BAIXA

DSQ CINTORA ESCOLAR, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ BENET VILANOVA, Carla 12 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ GABARROS TORRESCASSANA, N.13 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ BELLOSTAS SANSO, Ainhoa 11 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA
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XIIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 10/5/2025

Prueba 31, Fem., 100m Libre, Abs.

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

DSQ ALCARAZ NAIMI, Laila Amra 13 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA

DSQ GALA CARRERAS, Aina 09 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt
BX - BAIXA

Alevina Femenina

1. MONNE FOIX, Julia 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:08.84 388 33.50 35.34
2. OSPINA MANTILLA, Naomi 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:08.90 387 33.11 35.79
3. BORREGO PECANINS, Julia 12 C.N.Castellet 1:09.87 371 33.65 36.22
4. MARIN PERRAMON, Xenia 12 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:11.28 350 35.17 36.11
5. SALADA RODRIGUEZ, Arlet 13 C.N.Castellet 1:12.15 337 34.63 37.52
6. SERRA AYATS, Jana 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:12.45 333 33.90 38.55
7. CASCALES BOURETA, Alexia 13 C.N.Castellet 1:13.35 321 35.09 38.26
8. QUERALT SALAGEAN, Ares 12 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:13.63 317 38.85 34.78
9. MURA, Laila Jasmina 12 C.N. Mollerusa 1:14.82 302 35.83 38.99

10. TORRUBIANO FERRERO, Anna12 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:15.09 299 35.74 39.35
11. GUIU SOLE, Laura 13 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:15.80 291 36.37 39.43
12. ALEIXOS GONZALEZ, Leyre 13 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:20.47 243 37.72 42.75
13. SERRANO MORRERES, Claudia12 C.P. Fraga 1:23.57 217 40.97 42.60
14. GONZALEZ PRAT, Noa 12 C.N. Tarrega 1:23.65 216 39.96 43.69
15. JOSAN, Amelia 13 C.N. Tarrega 1:24.83 207 41.28 43.55
16. CHARLES SAMARRA, Ona 13 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:30.97 168 45.99 44.98
17. TRULL BUXO, Joana 13 C.N. Cervera 1:32.37 160 43.90 48.47
18. PRAT LAGO, Elna 13 C.N. Tarrega 1:34.38 150 44.14 50.24
19. STANISLAV, Jessica Mihaela 13 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:36.84 139 45.16 51.68
20. CASAUBON ROSALES, Elsa 13 C.P. Fraga 1:53.01 87 50.45 1:02.56

DSQ BENET VILANOVA, Carla 12 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ GABARROS TORRESCASSANA, N.13 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ ALCARAZ NAIMI, Laila Amra 13 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA

Infantil Femenina

1. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau10 C.N. Cervera 1:02.93 509 30.76 32.17
2. PRATS GONZALEZ, Ona 10 C.N. Tarrega 1:06.75 426 32.10 34.65
3. BRAVO CORTES, Claudia 11 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:07.53 412 32.42 35.11
4. JIMENEZ CASTILLO, Mar 11 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:07.56 411 32.86 34.70
5. ANTONER REYES, Elia 11 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:11.03 354 34.06 36.97
6. MORE SALA, Marina 10 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:12.16 337 34.10 38.06
7. PIJUAN MARTINEZ, Berta 11 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:13.40 320 34.71 38.69

DSQ MARQUEZ ERILL, Daia 11 C.E. Inef De Lleida
BX - BAIXA

DSQ BELLOSTAS SANSO, Ainhoa 11 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA

16 - 90 años

1. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Maria07 C.N. Cervera 1:02.96 508 30.32 32.64
2. GUARDIOLA SANS, Nuria 06 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:03.03 506 30.09 32.94
3. TORRES DALMAU, Alexandra 05 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:03.05 506 30.24 32.81
4. TODOROVA DIMITROVA, M. 08 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:04.65 469 31.48 33.17
5. CARABASA BALCELLS, Aina 08 C.N. Cervera 1:05.49 451 31.70 33.79
6. COLLADO PONS, Marina 08 C.N. Mollerusa 1:08.43 395 32.00 36.43
7. BOSCH BOLEDA, Emma 08 C.N. Cervera 1:09.73 374 33.64 36.09
8. SANMARTIN FORTUNY, Elia 08 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:09.93 371 33.46 36.47
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XIIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 10/5/2025

Prueba 31, Fem., 100m Libre, 16 - 90 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

9. CASANELLES NADAL, Emma 09 C.N. Tarrega 1:12.04 339 34.04 38.00
10. SANAHUJA GIMENEZ, Aina 08 C.N. Tarrega 1:12.15 337 34.95 37.20
11. VALLES PRAT, Carla 09 C.N.Castellet 1:12.45 333 34.33 38.12
12. COLLADO PONS, Paula 05 C.N. Mollerusa 1:13.08 325 34.81 38.27
13. COLOM JODAR, Anna 08 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:17.75 269 36.68 41.07
14. SOLA SARTORIO, Queralt 08 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:19.34 254 37.15 42.19
15. DEULOFEU MORCILLO, Afra 09 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 1:21.49 234 38.39 43.10

DSQ CINTORA ESCOLAR, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ GALA CARRERAS, Aina 09 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt
BX - BAIXA


